Choose for Your Instrument
GC Supplies -
Thermo Scientific Instrument
Quick Pick Guide
•	Syringes
•	Septa
•	Inlet Liners
•	O-rings and Sealing Rings

Autosampler SYRINGE Specifications
TriPlus AS3000 AS2000 AS200/
800
Volume Length
(mm)
Gauge
(OD mm)
Syringe Code Plunger
Stop
Syringe
Part No.
Needle
Part No.
Pack Size
Fixed Needle
• 10 µL 50 23 (0.63) 10F-C/T-GT-5/0.63C ü 002987 – –
• • 10 µL 50 23 (0.63) 10F-BT-GT-5/0.63C 0029871 – –
• 10 µL 80 23 (0.63) 10F-C/T-8/0.63C ü 002989 – –
• • 10 µL 80 23 (0.63) 10F-BT-8/0.63C 0029891 – –
• 10 µL 80 26 (0.47) 10F-C/T-8/0.47C ü 002992 – –
• • 10 µL 80 26 (0.47) 10F-BT-8/0.47C 0029921 – –
• 10 µL 50 23 (0.63) 10F-C/T-5/0.63C ü 002981 – –
• • • • 10 µL 50 23 (0.63) 10F-VA8400/BT-
5/0.63C 002951 – –
• 10 µL 50 26 (0.47) 10F-C/T-5/0.47C ü 002980 – –
• • • • 10 µL 50 26 (0.47) 10F-BT-5/0.47C 0029801 – –
Removable Needle
• 10 µL 50 26 (0.47) 10R-C/T-5/0.47C ü 002982 037010 2
• • • 10 µL 50 26 (0.47) 10R-BT-GT-0.47C 0029851 037010 2
• 10 µL 50 23 (0.63) 10R-C/T-5/0.63C ü 002984 037787 2
• • • • 10 µL 50 23 (0.63) 10R-BT-0.63C 0029841 037787 2
• 10 µL 80 26 (0.47) 10R-C/T-8/0.47C ü 002993 031535 3
• • • 10 µL 80 26 (0.47) 10R-BT-8/0.47C 0029931 031535 3
Instrument Quick Pick for Thermo Scientific
Septa
SGE has a number of different septa materials:
•	GP = For non-demanding routine applications.